
Campaign Finance Disclosure Report

WHO FILES  this form with the Secretary of State's Office:  
Committee Types  

● Statewide Political Action Committees  ● Statewide Political Parties ● Statewide Ballot Question Committees  
● Statewide Candidate Committees ● Legislative Candidate Committees ● County and Auxiliary Political Parties

County, city and school candidates and ballot question committees, contact the office where you filed your nominating petition
or ballot question petition to see what is required to be filed in that jurisdiction.  

The Secretary of State’s office is ministerial in filing and is not responsible for accuracy. It is the  Committee’s responsibility to
provide accurate information.

Full Name of Committee: South Dakota Democratic Party

If you are a  Candidate, list name as it appears on your nominating petition and what office you are seeking.

N/A

 Candidate Name:

Office Sought:

Statewide Political PartyType of Committee:

PO Box 1485, Sioux Falls, SD 57101Mailing Address:

(605) 359-8955Treasurer Telephone Number: Treasurer Email Address: larryeolsen@yahoo.com

If you are a  Ballot Question Committee, explain the measure(s) and/or issue(s) the committee is involved with and whether the committee support(s)
or oppose(s) them.

X
Type of Campaign Statement  (you must select one):

Pre-Primary Pre-General Year-End

You may also select one of the  reports below in combination with a  report above:

Amendment  (for most recent report filed) Termination of Committee

No person may execute this report knowing it is false in any material respect. Any violation may be subject to a civil and/or criminal
penalty. Any person who, with intent to defraud, falsely makes, completes, or alters a written instrument of any kind, or passes any
forged instrument of any kind is guilty of forgery. Forgery is a Class 5 felony (SDCL 22-39-36). I also understand that failure to timely
file any statement, amendment, or correction required subjects the Treasurer, who is responsible for filings under  SDCL 12-27, to a
civil penalty of $200.00 (county political parties and auxiliary organizations, $50.00) for each violation (SDCL 12-27-29.1). Additional
penalties not to exceed $250 could be assessed  SDCL 12-27-29.4. I also understand that failure to timely file reports or pay penalties
could result in the candidate not being certified for office (SDCL 12-27-29.3).

Oct 24 2022 12:51PMDate:
Signature of Treasurer
document submitted electronically by Larry Olsen

Termination of Committee

Political Committee Information

Committee Telephone Number: (605) 271-5405

Committee Email Address (if applicable): randyseilerlaw@gmail.com

Larry OlsenTreasurer Name:

28650 460th Ave Davis, SD 57021Treasurer Mailing Address (PO Box or Street):
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Unitemized Direct Contributions from Individuals
This is the sum of all contributions of $100.00 or less from individuals. (SDCL 12-27-24 (11)) Amount

TOTAL of all Unitemized Direct Contributions from Individuals: $ $2,626.50

Direct Contributions from Individuals

INCOME

Direct Contributions from Entities
ALL political committees may receive direct contributions from entities (SDCL 12-27-7, 8, 9, 10, and 18) An entity is defined as any
organized or unorganized association, business corporation, limited liability company, nonprofit corporation, limited liability partnership, limited
liability limited partnership, limited partnership, partnership, cooperative, trust except for a trust account representing or containing only a
contributor’s personal funds, business trust, association, club, labor union, or collective bargaining organization; any local, state or national
organization to which a labor organization pays membership or per capita fees, based upon its affiliation and membership; any trade or professional
association that receives its funds from membership dues or service fees, whether organized inside or outside the state; any other entity of any
kind, except a natural person that is, has been, or could be recognized by law; or any group of persons acting in concert that is not defined as a
political committee in this chapter except, an entity is not a candidate, a public office holder, or a political committee.  

*If you are a  ballot question committee, which received a contribution from an entity, you must include with this report the  Ballot Question
Contribution Statement you received from the entity.

Direct Contributions from Political Parties
A political party is defined by  SDCL 12-27-1 (19). All contributions from Political Parties must be entered as a separate item, listing the required
information below.

Mailing Address  (Street or PO Box, City, State, Zip Code) City, State, Zip Code AmountContributor Name

Enter all itemized contributions of more than $100.00 in the aggregate from each individual below  (SDCL 12-27-24 (12)).  
Example: Joe gave $50.00 in a previous reporting period and gave $100.00 in this reporting period so his contributions are now required to be
Itemized since his total amount contributed in the calendar year is  more than $100.00.  His calendar year aggregate amount is now $150.00. For this
example $100.00 would be disclosed.

Itemized Direct Contributions from Individuals

N/A - Itemization in 
Separate Document $0.00

$15,086.40TOTAL of all Itemized Direct Contributions from Individuals:

AmountCity, State and Zip CodeMailing AddressEntity name (Street or PO Box)

Travelers Motor Club 720 NW 50 Oklahoma City, OK 73154     $100.50

Saloon No 10 Inc 667 Main Street Deadwood, SD 57732     $10,000.00

Travelers Motor Club 720 NW 50 Oklahoma City, SD 73154     $102.30

Fischback Financial Corp 110 N Minnesota Sioux Falls, SD 57104     $500.00

TOTAL of all Itemized Direct Contributions from Entities: $10,702.80

*This section reports all contributions from individuals, including family members. If a family member contribution is over the limit for an individual
(there are no limits on family member contributions), please make sure to designate next to the Contributor name that they are a family member.  
(SDCL 12-27-7 &  12-27-8)  
*No person, entity, candidate, or political committee may give or accept a contribution unless the name, mailing address, city and state of the
contributor is made known to the person, entity, candidate, or political committee receiving the contribution.  
(SDCL 12-27-11)  
*NEW (effective July 1, 2019): Any contribution from a person who is an unemancipated minor shall be deducted from the total contribution
permitted under this section by the unemancipated minor’s custodial parent or parents. (SDCL 25-5-24 defines emancipated minor)  

LOANS MADE TO THIS COMMITTEE (SDCL 12-27-24 (17))
Loan Contributor Name Mailing Address (Street or PO Box, City, State, Zip Code) Amount

$0.00

TOTAL of all Itemized Direct Contributions from Individuals: $0.00
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Direct Contributions from In-State Political Action Committees
A political action committee (PAC) is defined by  SDCL 12-27-1 (17). All contributions from In-State Political Action Committees must be entered as
a separate item listing the required information below.

Direct Contributions from Out-of-State or Federal Political Action Committees
All contributions must be itemized separately and include the PAC name and mailing address and also the name and website address of the filing office where the PAC
regularly files their campaign finance report(s).    
Examples:  Filing Office Name = Federal Election Commission (FEC) and  Filing Website Address = FEC.gov

Direct Contributions from Candidate Committees
A candidate committee is defined by  SDCL 12-27-1 (3). All contributions from Candidate Committees must be entered as a separate item listing the
required information below.

AmountCity, State and Zip CodeMailing AddressPolitical Party name (Street or PO Box)

Custer County Democrats P.O. Box 5065 Custer, SD 57730     $500.00

Codington County Democrats 15680 440th Ave. Wallace, SD 57201     $82.00

Fall River County Democrats 545 No River St. #211 Hot Springs, SD 57747     $50.00

TOTAL of all Itemized Direct Contributions from Political Parties $632.00

AmountCity, State and Zip CodeMailing AddressIn-State PAC name (Street or PO Box)

$0.00

TOTAL of all Itemized Direct Contributions from In-State Political Action Committees: $0.00

AmountFiling Website AddressOut-of-State or Federal 
PAC Name

Mailing Address  (Street or PO Box,
City, State, Zip Code) Filing Office Name

$0.00

TOTAL of all Itemized Direct contributions from Out-of-State or Federal Political Action Committees: $0.00

Direct Contributions from Ballot Question Committees
A ballot question committee is defined by  (SDCL 12-27-1 (2)) . All contributions from Ballot Question Committees must be entered as a separate
item listing the required information below.

AmountBallot Question Committee Name Mailing Address City, State, Zip(Street or PO Box)

$0.00

$0.00TOTAL of all Itemized Direct Contributions from Ballot Question Committees:

3

http://www.sdlegislature.gov/Statutes/Codified_Laws/DisplayStatute.aspx?Type=Statute&Statute=12-27-1


Other Income
This section reports all income received from any refunds, rebates, interest earned, sale of property, or other income which is not a direct
contribution, during this reporting period.  (SDCL 12-27-24 (16)). Cash donations from unknown sources are prohibited. Any contribution, money, or
other thing of value received by a candidate or political committee from an unknown source shall be donated to a nonprofit charitable entity.  (SDCL
12-27-11)  .

Donated Goods or Services
A donated good or service is defined as a good or service provided at no charge or for less than its fair market value. The term does not include the
value of services provided by a person as a volunteer for or on behalf of any candidate or political committee, including the free or discounted use
of the volunteer’s residence or office.  (SDCL 12-27-1 (12))

Establishing and Administering Committee/Solicitation Costs
List a description and estimated value of funds or donations by an entity to its own political committee for establishing and administering the
political committee and for any solicitation costs of the political committee.  SDCL 12-27-24 (16)

EXPENDITURES

AmountCity, State and Zip CodeMailing AddressCandidate Committee name (Street or PO Box)

Ryan Cwach For South Dakota 134 Walnut St Yankton, SD 57078     $3,400.80

Nesiba For Senate 802 S Willow Ave Sioux Falls, SD 57104     $3,000.00

Smith For Governor 512 N Euclid Sioux Falls, SD 57104     $25,000.00

Darla Drew For House District 34 611 Circle Drive Rapid City, SD 57702     $105.00

Unger For House 100 S Veterans St Flandreau, SD 57028     $2,814.06

Nikolas For House P.O. Box 302 Sisseton, SD 57262     $850.00
Linda Duba For District 15 House Of 
Representatives 421 N Phillips Ave #309 Sioux Falls, SD 57104     $1,700.00

Smith For Governor 512 N Euclid Sioux Falls, SD 57104     $5,000.00

Smith For Governor 512 N Euclid Sioux Falls, SD 57104     $1,000.00

Nesiba For Senate 802 S Willow Ave Sioux Falls, SD 57104     $6,000.00

Smith For Governor 512 N Euclid Sioux Falls, SD 57104     $25,000.00

Smith For Governor 512 N Euclid Sioux Falls, SD 57104     $15,000.00

Nesiba For Senate 802 S Willow Ave Sioux Falls, SD 57104     $10,750.00
Liz Larson For South Dakota State 
Senate 2013 S Main Ave Sioux Falls, SD 57105     $4,000.00

Linda Duba For District 15 House Of 
Representatives 421 N Phillips Ave #309 Sioux Falls, SD 57104     $627.00

Linda Duba For District 15 House Of 
Representatives 421 N Phillips Ave #309 Sioux Falls, SD 57104     $650.00

Wittman For House 317 S. Phillips Ave. Sioux Falls, SD 57104     $1,200.00

Steven Mccleerey For House 45708 116th St Sisseton, SD 57262     $1,350.00

TOTAL of all Itemized Direct Contributions from Candidate Committees: $107,446.86

AmountDescriptionSource of Income

$0.00

TOTAL of all Other Income: $0.00

AmountDescriptionName and Mailing Address (Street or PO Box, City, State, Zip Code)

$0.00

TOTAL of all Donated Goods or Services $0.00

AmountCategorical DescriptionEntity Name

$0.00
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OPERATIONAL EXPENDITURES (SDCL 12-27-24 (19))

This section reports expenses that the committee has incurred. Categories have been provided for reporting common expenses. All other expenses 
should be listed.

Contributions Made to Candidates and/or Committees
This section reports all contributions that this committee has made to another candidate and/or committee.

Independent Communication Expenditures

Donated Goods or Services to Candidates or Committees
A donated good or service is defined as a good or service provided at no charge or for less than its fair market value. The term does not include the
value of services provided by a person as a volunteer for or on behalf of any candidate or political committee, including the free or discounted use of
the volunteer’s residence or office.  (SDCL 12-27-1 (12))

AmountCategorical Description

**Do not list  Independent Communication Expenditures here.**

Miscellaneous Expense Category is Prohibited

Description

Other Voting Data $3,000.00

Other Impactive Solution - Texting $739.91

Other Kate Monson - Design $1,500.00

Postage $10,970.79

Printing $20,644.61

Event Expenses $16,086.93

Salaries Paid Directly from State $14,534.73

Salaries Federal/State Split - Transfer to Federal Account $63,931.95

TOTAL of all Operational Expenditures: $131,408.92

AmountName of Candidate or Committee

Shawn Bordeaux For South Dakota $5,500.00

Jessica Meyers $300.00

Smith For Governor $2,500.00

TOTAL of all Contributions to Other Candidates and/or Committees: $8,300.00

AmountName Candidate, Public Office Holder or Ballot Question 
Committee Description of Communication Date

$0.00

TOTAL of all Expenditures for Communications: $0.00

AmountDescriptionName and Mailing Address (Street or PO Box, City, State, Zip
Code)
Dan Ahlers For State House 913 Washington Ave Dell Rapids, SD 
57022     VAN Access $100.00

Lists the NAME of the candidate, public office holder, or ballot question related to the independent communication expenditure, the  AMOUNT
SPENT on each independent communication and a  DESCRIPTION of the independent communication expenditure.  (SDCL 12-27-24 (20))  

SDCL 12-27-1 (11)  is the definition of Independent Communication Expenditure:  an expenditure, including the payment of money or
exchange of other valuable consideration or promise, made by a person, entity, or political committee for a communication concerning a candidate
or a ballot question  which is not  made to, controlled by, coordinated with, requested by, or made upon consultation with that candidate, political
committee or agent of a candidate or political committee.
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Elect Jeff Barth 3209 S Manifold Ave Sioux Falls, SD 57110     VAN Access $100.00

Elect Jeff Barth 3209 S Manifold Ave Sioux Falls, SD 57110     Impactive $200.00

Bekki For District 17 House 46618 311th Street Vermillion, SD 57069     VAN Access $100.00

Bret Swanson For House 14277 Murphy Rd Hermosa, SD 57744     VAN Access $100.00

Brian Wirth For State Senate 716 E 4th St Dell Rapids, SD 57022     VAN Access $100.00

John Cunningham 4904 S Oxbow Ave Sioux Falls, SD 57106     VAN Access $100.00

John Cunninghan 4904 S Oxbow Ave Sioux Falls, SD 47106     Impactive $200.00

Dan Andersson For South Dakota PO Box 306 Burke, SD 57523     VAN Access $100.00
Darla Drew For House District 34 611 Circle Drive Rapid City, SD 
57701     VAN Access $100.00

David Hubbard For South Dakota 2822 Johnson Ranch Rd Rapid 
City, SD 57703     VAN Access $100.00

Donn Larson For Senate 48671 291st St Hudson, SD 57034     VAN Access $100.00

Donn Larson For Senate 48671 291st St Hudson, SD 57034     YELL Fellow $1,492.64

Erin Healy For District 10 PO Box 763 Sioux Falls, SD 57101     VAN Access $100.00
Geoffrey Gray-Lobe For Clay County Commissioner 211 West Main 
Vermillion, SD 57069     VAN Access $100.00

Huber For House 2821 E 10TH ST #34 SIOUX FALLS, SD 57103     YELL Fellow $1,948.28

Huber For House 2821 E 10TH ST #34 SIOUX FALLS, SD 57103     VAN Access $100.00

Jamie Smith For Governor 512 N Euclid Ave Sioux Falls, SD 57104     VAN Access $100.00
Jay Schultz For District 34 402 E St Joseph Street Rapid City, SD 
57701     VAN Access $100.00

Jessica Meyers For District 12 PO Box 2138 Sioux Falls, SD 57101     VAN Access $100.00

Jessica Meyers For District 12 PO Box 2138 Sioux Falls, SD 57101     YELL Fellow $746.32

Kayden Wittman For District 15 30 N Phillips Sioux Falls, SD 57104     VAN Access $100.00

Kahden Mooney For District 5 1818 8th St NE Watertown, SD 57201     VAN Access $100.00
Kameron Nelson For South Dakota 221 W 23rd Street Sioux Falls, 
SD 57105     VAN Access $100.00

Kameron Nelson For South Dakota 221 W 23rd Street Sioux Falls, 
SD 57105     YELL Fellow $1,961.74

Kim Parke For District 11 7100 W Selkirk TRL Sioux Falls, SD 57106     VAN Access $100.00
Linda Duba For District 15 House Of Representatives 421 N Phillips 
Ave #309 Sioux Falls, SD 57104     VAN Access $100.00

Linda Duba For District 15 House Of Representatives 421 N Phillips 
Ave #309 Sioux Falls, SD 57104     YELL Fellow $1,964.78

Liz Larson For District 10 2013 S Main Ave Sioux Falls, SD 57105     VAN Access $100.00
Margaret Kuipers For District 11 1841 South Sertoma Ave Sioux 
Falls, SD 57106     VAN Access $100.00

Matthew Ness South Dakota State House District 16 Election 
Campaign Committee 48094 288th St. Canton, SD 57013     VAN Access $100.00

Mccleerey For District 1 House 45708 116th Street Sisseton, SD 
57262     VAN Access $100.00

Mccleerey For District 1 House 45708 116th Street Sisseton, SD 
57262     YELL Fellow $980.87

Nesiba For Senate 802 S Willow Ave Sioux Falls, SD 57104     YELL Fellow $2,259.63

Nesiba For Senate 802 S Willow Ave Sioux Falls, SD 57104     VAN Access $100.00
Nichole Cauwels For Minnehaha County Commissioner 26028 480th 
Ave Brandon, SD 57005     VAN Access $100.00

Nick Winkler For District 9 6805 W 9th St Sioux Falls, SD 57107     VAN Access $100.00

Nicole Heenan For District 32 PO BOX 3634 Rapid City, SD 57709     VAN Access $100.00

Nikolas For House P.O. Box 302 Sisseton, SD 57262     YELL Fellow $980.68

Oren Lesmeister For District 28A HC 76 Box 23 pParade, SD 57625     VAN Access $100.00
Peri Pourier For Sd House 27 14946 Back Country Trl Rapid City , 
SD 57703     VAN Access $100.00

Royer For House 1509 S Garfield Ave Sioux Falls, SD 57105     YELL Fellow $746.32

Royer For House 1509 S Garfield Ave Sioux Falls, SD 57105     VAN Access $100.00

Ryan Cwach For South Dakota PO Box Yankton, SD 57078     VAN Access $100.00
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Ryan Cwach For South Dakota PO Box Yankton, SD 57078     YELL Fellw $3,923.47
Shane Milne For Sd House District 22 807 Colorado Ave SW Huron, 
SD 57350     VAN Access $100.00

Sheryl Johnson For District 11 6640 W Thatcher Dr Sioux Falls, SD 
57350     VAN Access $100.00

Stephenson For South Dakotans 1521 Forest Drive Rapid City, SD 
57701     YELL Fellow $1,279.40

Stephenson For South Dakotans 1521 Forest Drive Rapid City, SD 
57701     VAN Access $100.00

Susan Wismer For District 1 PO Box 147 Britton , SD 57430     VAN Access $100.00

Tysdal For South Dakota 4801 S Arden Ave Sioux Falls, SD 57103     VAN Access $100.00
Wendy Mamer For District 14 3705 S Pillsberry Ave Sioux Falls, SD 
57103     VAN Access $100.00

Vince Vidal For District 33 233 Alta Vista Rapid City, SD 57701     VAN Access $100.00

TOTAL amount of Donated Goods or Services to Candidates or Committees: $22,684.13
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SUMMARY OF INCOME AND EXPENDITURES

Beginning Balance $76,121.41

The beginning balance is $0.00 for new committees.  For existing committees, this beginning balance is the ending balance from the last report filed.

INCOME EXPENSES

INCOME TOTALS

Unitemized Contributions $2,626.50

Itemized Contributions $15,086.40

Loans Made to this Committee $0.00

Contributions from Entities $10,702.80

Contributions from Political Parties $632.00

Contributions from In-State Political Action Committees $0.00

Contributions from Ballot Question Committees $0.00

Contributions from Out-of-State or Federal Political Action Committees $0.00

Contributions from Candidate Committees $107,446.86

Other Income $0.00

TOTAL of Income $136,494.56

EXPENSE TOTALS

Operational Expenditures $131,408.92

Contributions to Candidates and/or Committees $8,300.00

Independent Communication Expenditures $0.00

TOTAL of Expenses $139,708.92

The ending balance  cannot be negative

ENDING BALANCE $72,907.05
If this is a  Termination Report, the  ending balance  must be zero and there cannot be any outstanding debts, obligations or loans.  (SDCL 12-27-
25)
Below is the total of non-cash transactions conducted during the reporting period.  These amounts  do not calculate into the  ENDING BALANCE
above.

Donated Good or Services Received $0.00

Donated Goods or Services to Candidates and Committees $22,684.13

Date/Time Submitted to be Filed: Oct 24 2022 12:51PM

12-27-49.   Effect of secretary of state's filing or refusing to file document. The Office of the Secretary of State's duty to file a document under this
chapter is ministerial. If the Office of the Secretary of State files or refuses to file a document, it does not:   
             (1)      Affect the validity or invalidity of the document in whole or part;  
             (2)      Relate to the correctness or incorrectness of information contained in the document; or  
             (3)      Create a presumption that the document is valid or invalid or that information contained in the document is correct or incorrect.
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